	1	
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	ı	

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION CONFIRMING COLLECTION OF ANNUAL LIGHTING FEES IN COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 1

WHEREAS, LIGHTING FEES have heretofore been established by this Board for County Service Area No. 1, and pursuant to Ordinance No. 2395, said FEES may be collected for County Service Areas on the Tax Roll; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 25215.5 of the Government Code, a time and place for public hearing was set for filing objections or protests to LIGHTING FEES; and

WHEREAS, there were \_\_\_\_\_\_ objections or protests to said LIGHTING FEES at the public hearing held on July 21, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the LIGHTING FEES for County Service Area No. 1 are confirmed and shall be placed on the 2020-2021 Tax Roll.

This Resolution v	vas passed by the Boar	d of Supervisors of the County of Lake at a regular
meeting held on the	day of	2020, by the following vote:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT OR NO	OT VOTING:	
		Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L GRANT

County Counsel

Bv:	Bv:	Docusigned by:
J ·	J	2DEBE728C904419